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Timberline Fire Protection District

Balance Sheet Summary
As of November 30, 2024

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts 667,048.22
Accounts Receivable 7,231.00
Other Current Assets 1,658,842.93
Total Currant Assets $2,333,122.16
Fixed Assets 131,511.88
Other Assets 46,939.00
TOTAL ASSETS $2,611,573.03
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable 21,743.41
Credit Cards 0.00
Other Current Liabilities 1,796,380.20
Tetal Current Ligkilities $1,818,123.61
Long-Term Liabilities 0.00
Total Liakiliittes $1,818,123.61
Equity 693,449.42
$2,611,673.03

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 5, 2024 09:07 AM GMT-07:00
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Timberline Fire Protection District

Budget vs. Actuals: Budget FY24 - FY24 P&L
January - November, 2024

4030 Miscellanaous

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 5, 2024 09:12 AM GMT-07:00

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
Income
3100 Tax Revenue
3110 Boulder
3112 General Property Tax 237,699.78 246,383.00 -8,683.22 96.48 %
3114 Specific Ownership Tax 9,235.14 7.200.00 2,035.14 128.27 %
Total 3110 Bouldar 246,894.92 253,583.00 -6,648.08 97.38 %
3120 Gilpin
3122 General Property Tax 1,391,733.26 1,406,479.00 -14,745.74 98.95 %
3124 Specific Ownership Tax 89,560.62 65,000.00 24,560.62 137.79 %
Toetal 3120 Gligin 1,481,263.88 1,471,478.00 8,014.88 100.67 %
Total 3100 Tax Revenue 1,728,228.80 1,725,062.00 3,166.80 10018 %
3200 Investment Income 199,395.30 112,784.00 86,611.30 176.79 %
3300 Grant Income 175,385.85 199,000.00 -23,614.15 88.13 %
3400 Donations 6,400.00 2,000.00 4,400.00 320.00 %
3460 Water Fund Donations 2,500.00 2,500.00
Totel 3400 Donatians 8,800.00 2,000.00 €,900.00 445.00 %
3500 Miscellaneous Income
3520 Deployment Reimbursements 129,201.59 53,596.00 75,605.59 241.07 %
3530 Intergovernmental Revenues 68,599.79 0.00 68,599.79
3540 Impact Fees Received 53,521.00 46,540.00 6,981.00 115.00 %
3550 Mitigation Income 76,363.00 15,000.00 61,363.00 509.09 %
3560 Insurance Proceeds/Claims 13,694.06 11,450.00 2,244.06 119.60 %
3570 Rental Income 68,178.76 75,684.00 -7.505.24 90.08 %
3580 Inspections Income 3,125.00 900.00 2,225.00 347.22 9%
3590 Miscellaneous Income 14,150.50 0.00 14,150.50
Total 3500 Mizcallaneous Incame 426,833.70 203,170.00 223,663.70 21009 %
3675 Proceeds from Truck/Equip Sales 45,000.00 45,000.00
3700 Assigned from Reserves - GF
3710 Assigned to Vehicle Repairs (Ins Repair) 272,949.00 -272,949.00
Total 3700 Asdlgned fram Reserves - GF 272,949.00 -272,949.00
Tetal Income $2,583,743.65 $2.514,965.00 $68,778.65 10273 %
GROSS PROFIT $2,583,743.65 $2,514,965.00 $68,778.65 102.73 %
Expenses
4000 Fire Administration #4000-#4199
4005 Professional Fees
4010 Audit 17,000.00 17,000.00 0.00 100.00 %
4012 Accounting Services 5,192.47 5,500.00 -307.53 94.41 %
4015 Legal Services 11,039.00 5,000.00 6.039.00 220.78 %
4020 IT Services 8,079.84 3,500.00 4,579.84 230.85 %
4021 Other Services 10,614.00 5,000.00 5,614.00 212.28 %
Total 4005 Prefesslanal Fees $1,9256.31 38,000.00 15,925.31 14424 %
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
4031 General Administrative Costs 1,394.87 1,850.00 -455.13 75.40 %
4032 BOD Expenses 80.00 2,400.00 -2,320.00 3.33%
4036 Treasurers Fees - Gilpin 44,676.88 41,201.00 3,475.88 108.44 %
4037 Treasurers Fees - Boulder 3.851.44 3,550.00 301.44 108.49 %
4039 Recruitment/Retention 6,488.59 14,000.00 -7.511.41 46.35 %
4040 R&R Marketing 2,827.99 15,000.00 -12,172.01 18.85%
4042 Response Reimbursermnent 11,727.66 14,000.00 -2,272.34 83.77%
4045 Business Meals 1,651.28 7,500.00 -5,848.72 22.02%
Total 4030 Miscellaneous 72,698.71 £8,501.00 -26,802.28 73.086%
4050 Office Equipment & Software
4051 Office Equipment 441.11 4,500.00 -4,058.89 9.80 %
4052 Copier Maint Agreement 2,611.96 2,800.00 -188.04 93.28 %
4056 Operations Software 3,301.90 15,722.00 -12,420.10 21.00 %
Total 4050 Qffice Equipmant &-Seftware €,354.97 23,022.00 -16,662.03 2760%
4070 Office Supplies & Expense
4071 Financial Service Charges 135.10 -135.10
4072 Background Checks 1,361.00 1,200.00 161.00 11342 %
4074 Supplies & Expense 2,655.14 3,200.00 -544.86 82.97 %
4075 Dues & Subscriptions 2,688.40 4,000.00 -1,311.60 67.21 %
4076 Immunizations/Physicals 2,072.00 1,500.00 572.00 138.13 %
4077 EAP 1,815.00 1,815.00 0.00 100.00 %
Total 4070 Office Supplies & Expanse 10,456.44 11,715.00 -1,258.56 88.26 %
4080 Insurance
4082 Commercial insurance Package 55,889.00 63,005.00 -7.116.00 88.71 %
4084 Worker's Compensation 48,038.00 44,454.00 3,584.00 108.06 %
Tetal 4080 Insurance 103,927.00 107,458.00 -3,532.00 96.71 %
4100 Salaries & Taxes
4101 Fire Chief Salary 90,531.64 98,710.00 -8,178.36 91.711%
4102 Administrative Salaries 104,885.74 92,248.00 12,637.74 113.70 %
4103 Firefighter (Staff) Salaries 377.426.42 396,272.00 -18,845.58 95.24 %
4104 R&R Training Coordinator Salary 69,685.41 73,387.00 -3,701.59 94.96 %
4105 Maintenance Captain Salary 71.642.72 77,739.00 -6,096.28 92.16 %
4106 Maintenance/PT Staff 15,590.00 54,600.00 -39,010.00 28.55 %
4107 Mitigation Coordinator Salary 58,209.71 63,525.00 -5,315.29 9163 %
4108 Mitigation Staif Wages 106,333.18 70,000.00 36.,333.18 151.90 %
4109 Deployment Wages 115,389.11 115,389.11
4110 Employee Benefits
4172 Life Insurance Premiums 1,398.93 1,825.00 -426.07 76.65 %
4173 Payroll Taxes/D&D 50,075.41 41,860.00 8,215.41 119.63 %
4174 Employee Health Insurance Benefits 84,103.25 88,011.00 -3,907.75 95.56 %
4175 FPPA Pension (including 457) 91,169.93 97,637.00 -6,467.07 93.38 %
4176 Other Miscellaneous Employee Expense 3,968.00 5,424.00 -1,456.00 7316 %
Total 4110 Employee Banafits 230,716.52 234,757 00 -4,041.48 8828 %
4140 Chief
4142 Payroll Taxes/D&D 1,965.96 1,965.96
Total 4140 Chilef 1,965.96 1,965.96
Total 4100-Salaftes & Taxes 1,242 376.41 1,161,238.00 81137.41 106.99 %
Tetal 4000 Fire Administration #4000-#4199 1,4687,737.84 1,438,935.00 48,802.84 103.39 %

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 5, 2024 09:12 AM GMT-07:00

24



TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
4200 Fire Operations (#4200 - #4999)
4210 Radios,Pagers,Equipment 1,000.00 -1,000.00
4300 Fire Fighting
4310 Equipment & Tools
4311 Structural Equipment and Tools 20,408.92 6,000.00 14,408.92 340.15 %
4312 Wildland Equipment and Tools 89.35 10,000.00 -9,910.65 0.89 %
4313 EMS Equipment and Tools 1,460.54 3,000.00 -1,539.46 48.68 %
4314 General Equipment and Tools 140.30 0.00 140.30
4315 Deployment Expense, Misc 81,194.28 0.00 81,194.28
4316 Mitigation Expense 15,8256.20 12,000.00 3,825.20 131.88 %
Total 4310 Equipment & Teals 119,118.58 31,000.00 88,118.59 384.25 %
4330 Personal Protective Equipment
4331 Structural PPE 31,200.43 25,000.00 6,200.43 124.80 %
4333 Wildland PPE 7,028.35 10,000.00 -2,971.65 70.28 %
4335 Uniforms 4,014.69 6,000.00 -1,985.31 66.91 %
Total 4330 Parsanal Protective Equipmeant 42.243.47 41,000.00 1,243.47 103.03 %
Total 4300 Fire Fighting 161,382.06 72,000.00 89,382.08 22411%
4400 Fire Fighting Training
4455 Training 15,879.36 25,000.00 -9,120.64 63.52 %
Total 4400 Fire Fighting Treiring 15,879 36 25,000.00 -9.120.64 63.52 %
4700 Equipment Repairs & Maint
4712 AED Mainienance Contract 4,642.58 1,000.00 3,642.58 464.26 %
4714 Annual Fire Extinguisher Tests 1,478.00 1,200.00 278.00 123.17 %
4718 Air Systems Maintenance 1,500.00 -1,500.00
4718 Hose/Ladder Testing 2,000.00 -2,000.00
4722 SCBA 2,520.00 5,000.00 -2,480.00 50.40 %
4728 Gas detectors 2,672.82 3,000.00 -327.18 89.09 %
4740 Vehicle Repairs & Maint
4742 Fusl 33,350.39 40,000.00 -6,649.61 83.38 %
4743 Apparatus Repairs - Insurance 243,901.91 284,899.00 -40,997.09 85.61 %
4744 Vehicle Repairs 111,031.91 100,000.00 11,031.91 111.03 %
Total 4740 Velilcle Repairs & Maint 368,284.21 424,899.00 -36,614.79 91.38 %
Yotal 4700 Equipment Repalre & Maint 3989,687.61 438,599.00 -38,001.39 9111%
Total 4200 Fire Oparations #4200 #4998) 576,838.03 $36,588.00 40,240.03 107.50 %
5000 Fire Stations
5960 Stations Shared Costs
5892 Station Utilities 48,007.75 65,000.00 -16,992.25 73.86 %
5994 General Repairs 35,466.00 45,000.00 -9,534.00 78.81 %
5995 Station Disposables 7,567.91 7,500.00 67.91 100.91 %
Total 5980-Statians -Shared Costs 61,041.66 117,500.00 -26,458.34 T748%
Tetal 5000 Flre Staflans 91,041.66 117,500.00 -26,458.34 7748%
6000 Deht Service
6010 Lease Payment-Principal 117,173.28 117,173.00 0.28 100.00 %
6020 Lease Payment-Interest 22,162.70 22,163.00 -0.30 100.00 %
Total 6000 Dabt-Sandce 139,335.98 139,336.00 -0.02 100.00 %
7000 Pension Fund Contribution 24,781.00 24,781.00 0.00 100.00 %
9030 Capital
9031 Capital General 204,469.16 109.,814.00 94,655.16 186.20 %
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TOTAL

ACTUAL BUDGET OVER BUDGET % OF BUDGET
9032 Capital Apparatus 123,475.06 60,000.00 63,475.06 205.79 %
9034 Station 3 Capital 83,205.00 88,000.00 -4,785.00 94.55 %
9035 Station 9 Build 23,598.00 23,598.00
Total 8030 Capltal 434,741.22 267,814.00 176,833.22 168.63 %
Total Expanses $275448273  $2,514,865.60 $238,617.73 108.52 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $-170,738.08 $0.00 $-170,738.08 0.00%
NET INCOME $-170,730.08 $0.00 $-170,730.08 0.00%
444
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1010 Wells Fargo Checking
Date: Custom

Date Ref No. Payee Memo Payment Deposit Balance
11/30/2024 |SVCCHRG Service Charge 15.00 270,094.72
11/30/2024 Interest Earned 1.18 270,109.72
11/29/2024 Transfer from ColoTrust 150,000.00 [270,108.54

Colorado Department of
11/29/2024 Revenue 67,540.79  |120,108.54
11/27/2024 |24-28 Employee Payroll 28,521.47 52,567.75
1172712024 |24-28 Employee Payroll 1,271.90 81,089.22
11/27/2024 124-28 Employee Payroll 4,642.50 82,361.12
11/27/2024 {18440 VFIS 167.00 §7,003.62
11/27/2024 18439 Northwest Parkway 25.85 87,170.62
11/27/2024 18438 MetLife 798.29 87,196.47
11/27/12024 18437 Intermountain Health 81.00 87,994.76
1112712024 |18436 Hygiene Propane Services 895.17 88,075.76
11/27/2024 |18435 Golden Gate Electric, LLC 2,870.00 88,970.93
Eldorado Artesian Springs,
11/27/12024 [18434 Inc. 95.90 91,840.93
11/27/12024 18433 Boundtree Medical, LLC 256.10 91,936.83
11/27/2024 18432 XEROX Corporation 192.92 92,192.93
1112712024  |18431 Front Range Fire Apparatus |657.02 92,385.85
1112712024 |EFT FPPA of Colorado 10,396.17 93,042.87
11/27/2024 |EFT XCEL Energy 121.67 103,439.04
11/26/2024 Good People Tree Service 260.35 103,560.71
11/25/2024 |EFT Hill Petroteum 1,491.82 103,300.36
11/25/2024 |EFT United Power 29.11 104,792.18
11/26/2024 |EFT United Power 52.54 104,821.29
11/25/2024 |EFT United Power 54.91 104,873.83
11/25/2024 |EFT United Power 234.25 104,928.74
11/25/2024 |EFT United Power 72.35 105,162.99
11/25/2024 |EFT United Power 266.56 105,235.34
11/25/2024 |EFT United Power 6601 §9.36 105,501.90
1142212024 Mitigation Customer 820.00 105,561.26
11/21/2024 Mitigation Customer 1,380.00 104,741.26
1172172024 FEMA-DHS 7.740.73 103,361.26
11/21/2024 Mitigation Customer 80.00 95,620.53
11/19/2024 |EFT TMobile 93.45 95,540.53
11/18/2024 |EFT ADP Payroll Services 710.78 95,633.98
11/18/2024 |EFT Amazon Capital Services 1,047 .41 96,344.76
11/18/2024 Gilpin County 9,308.00 97,392.17




11/15/2024  |24-27 Employee Payroll 34,503.45 188,084. 17
11/15/2024 |24-27 |Employee Payroll 1505.47 122,587.62
11/15/2024 |24-27 lEmponee Payroll 1,628.26 123,093.09
11/15/2024 |24-27 Employee Payroll 4,642.50 124,721.35
11/15/2024 |EFT FPPA of Colorado 10,401.66 129,363.85
11/15/2024 [Mitigation Customer 400.00 139,765.51
11/16/2024 IMitigation Customer 105.00 139,365.51
11/14/2024 Mitigation Customer 2,720.00 139,260.51
1114/2024 Mitigation Customer 500.00 136,540.51
11/13/2024 |24-26 Employee Payroll 17,069.14 136,040.51
11/13/2024 |24-26 |[Employee Payroll 10,603.95 153,109.65
11/13/2024 |EFT ICIover 9.95 163,713.60
11/13/2024 IEFT Colorado Natural Gas Inc 142.04 163,723.55
11/13/2024 |EFT Colorado Natural Gas Inc 150.35 163,865.59
11/13/2024 |EFT Colorado Natural Gas inc 112.96 164,015.94
11/13/2024 |EFT AT&T Mobhility 95.26 164,128.90
111372024 Transfer from ColoTrust 180,000.00 |164,224.16
11/12/2024 (18430 |Front Range Fire Apparatus 242.06 14,224 .16
|Boulder County Firefighter's
11/12/2024 |18429 Association 250.00 14,466.22
11/12/2024 |18428 Vulcan Fire 1,890.00 14,716.22
Black Hawk/Central City
11/12/2024 |18427 Sanitation Dist. 45.00 16,606.22
11/12/2024 |18426 The Mountain-Ear 8.80 16,651.22
11/12/2024 |18425 Transwest Trucks 00399 1,038.82 16,660.02
11/12/2024 (18424 Stryker Sales Corporation 1,922 58 17,698.84
11/12/2024 |18423 ROI Fire & Ballistics Equip nc 387.00 19,621.42
11/12/2024 |18422 IOIguin. Justin 300.00 20,008.42
11/12/2024 [18421 IOlathe Fleet 63,921.04 20,308.42
1112/2024 |18420 NAPA AUTC PARTS 20.98 84,229 46
11/12/2024 |18419 |Murphy's Garage 916.80 84,250.44
11/12/2024 [18418 |I<NOX BOX COMPANY |6,062.00 85,167.24
Gilpin County Community
11/12/2024 |18417 Center 135.00 91,229.24
Gapter Septic Pumping and
Services, LLC dba Acme
11/12/2024 |18416 Septic 4,646.50 91,364.24
Eldorado Artestan Springs,
11/12/2024 |18415 Inc. 103.65 96,010.74
11/12/2024 |18414 AED authority 2,720.00 96,114.39
11/12/2024 |18413 Gear Wash - Colorado |622.75 98,834.39
11/12/2024 |EFT |Microsoft Ontine 353.10 99,457.14
Public Sector Health Care
11/12/2024 iEFT Group {8.239.14 169,810.24




11/112/2024 |EFT XCEL Energy 46.71 108,049.38
1111212024 Gilpin Ambulance Authority 1,723.16 108,096.09
11/12/2024 Gilpin Ambulance Authority 1,723.16 106,372.93
11/10/2024 |EFT ADP Payroll Services 57.59 104,648.77
1110/2024 Property Tax Revenues 21,159.12  |104,707.36
11/08/2024 (EFT ADP Payroll Services 228.24 83,548.24
11/08/2024 |EFT ADP Payroll Services 299.70 83,776.48
11/06/2024 |EFT Wells Fargo CC 11,5622.34 84,076.18
11/05/2024 |EFT Hill Petroleum 293.08 95,598.52
Duty Officer Stipend:
11/04/2024 |24-25 Canfield - correction [405.00 95,891.60
Colorado Department of
11/04/2024 Revenue 1,707.98 96,296.60
Colorado Division of Fire
11/04/2024 Prevention 4,284.00 94,588.62
11/02/2024 Mitigation Customer 1,620.00 90,304.62




Back to Chant of Accounts Reconcile

Bank Register | 1030 colowust o ENDING BALANCE

$396,953.50

Reconciled through 11/30/2024 Goto: 1 of 1 <First Previous 1-30f3 Next Last=

Y v Custom Claear e / Vitrwe All e LB o
DATE REF RO. PAYEE MEMO CLASS PAYMENT DEPOSIT +
TYPE ACCOUNT LOCATION
Add check v
11/30/2024 INTEREST Interest Earned $2,309.48 R
Deposit 3220 Investment Income:interest Ear...
11/29/2024 $150,000.00 | R
Transfer 1010 Wells Fargo Checking
11/14/2024 $150,000.00 R
Transfer 1010'Wells Fargo Checking
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Goto: 1 of 1 <First Previous 1-30f3 Next Last>



